Illinois law.
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Section 219.443  Wastewater (Oil/Water) Separator 

No owner or operator of a petroleum refinery shall operate any wastewater (oil/water) separator at a petroleum refinery unless the separator is equipped with air pollution control equipment capable of reducing by 85 percent or more the uncontrolled organic material emitted to the atmosphere.  If no odor nuisance exists, the limitation of this Section shall not apply if the vapor pressure of the organic material is below 10.34 kPa (1.5 psia) at 294.3°K (70°F) at all times. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 16918, effective September 27, 1993) 
